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Y7526A 
Rack-Mount Kit 

Instruction Sheet 

Introduction 
This sheet contains instructions to install the 7526A Precision Process Calibrator into a standard 19.12-inch panel 
space, E.I.A. (Electronic Industries Alliance) universal spaced equipment rack. 

XWWarnings 
To prevent possible electrical shock, fire, or personal injury, do not restrict 
access to the power cord, which is the mains disconnecting device. If access to 
the power cord is inhibited by rack mounting, a properly-rated accessible 
proximate mains disconnecting switch must be provided as part of the 
installation. 

Instructions 
To install the rack-mount kit: 

1. Turn off the Calibrator. 

2. Use a flat-blade screwdriver to remove the feet from the Calibrator. Put the screwdriver into the foot opening 
and pry back to remove each foot and its flip-up attachment. 

3. With a 5/64 inch (.078 inch) Allen wrench, remove the top and bottom side screws from the Calibrator handles. 

4. Install the Rack Ears to the handles on the right and left side of the Calibrator. Use the two 8-32 screws. 

5. Put the Calibrator on the rack shelf and connect it to the rack with the four 10-32 colored screws. You can also 
install the Calibrator with the attached rack mount-kit without a shelf. Hold and position the Calibrator in the 
mount location and attach it to the rack with the four 10-32 screws. 
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Kit Contents 
Figure 1 shows the contents of the rack-mount kit and shows how to attach the kit compenents to the Calibrator. 
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Item Description Part Number Quantity 

 Rack Ear 892971 2 

 8-32, .500 Screws 159749 4 

 10-32, .750 Screws 886770 4 

Figure 1. Attach the Rack-Mount Kit 




